British Summer Championships Male 50 Freestyle 13/14
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British Summer Championships Male 100 Freestyle 13/14

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Member
1167903
951755
1241735
1145362
839574
1165975
895627
968265
1107211
978560
1143247
942099
964703
1100957
1240076
1174193
1117232
1114264
930076
1157535
928105
1242396
1150365
1196654

Member

1167903

839574
1240076

968265
1241735
1117232
1157535
1171519
1114264

951755
1172110
1111663

946122

978560
1242396
1233149
1107211
1150365
1137584

895627
1188462

Name

Jacob Whittle

Joshua Shaw

Sam Townsend

Max Green

Tyriese Smith

Nathan Holmes
Ruairi McKinnon
Louis Hayes

Deen Ahmed

Calvin Fry

Michael Klimaszewski
Joshua Ellis

Harry Nicholson
Tony Anderson
Oliver Kettle

Ashley Donaldson
Archie Evans

Ryan Zhao

Cameron Travis
Aiden Symons-Brown
Alexander Lowry
Thomas English
Frankie Docking-Smith
Oliver Richardson

Name

Jacob Whittle
Tyriese Smith
Oliver Kettle
Louis Hayes

Sam Townsend
Archie Evans
Aiden Symons-Brown
James Hart

Ryan Zhao
Joshua Shaw
Harrison Rider
Ellis Cleworth
Dylan Morgan
Calvin Fry
Thomas English
Alessandro Rioda
Deen Ahmed
Frankie Docking-Smith
Daniel Day

Ruairi McKinnon

Ranked Club
Derventio
Guildford Ct
Biggleswade
Haringey

Co Liverpool
Preston
Milngavie &B
Sevenoaks
Solihull
Millfield
Hatfield
Beckenham
Chester Le S
Co Glasgow
Portsmouth N
Altrincham
Corby

Gates &Whick
Bridge O Don
Devonport
Co Norwich
Chester Le S
Co Chester
Mid Sussex

Ranked Club
Derventio

Co Liverpool
Portsmouth N
Sevenoaks
Biggleswade
Corby
Devonport
Plymouth Lea
Gates &Whick
Guildford Ct
Basildon Ph
Co Liverpool
Carmarthen
Millfield
Chester Le S
Harlow Pen
Solihull

Co Chester
Worcester
Milngavie &B

Emilio Paniagua-Gutierr Co Leeds

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Time
24.68
25.05
25.32
25.73
25.74
25.74

25.8
25.82
25.85
25.85
25.87
25.88

25.9

25.9
25.92
25.93
25.95
25.95
25.96
25.99
26.01
26.02
26.07
26.13

Time
53.79
55.25
55.84
55.91
56.11
56.31
56.33
56.34
56.35

56.4
56.46
56.63
56.68
56.75
56.77
56.83
56.84
56.86
56.91
56.92
56.92



22
23

953265
964703

Finlay Washburn
Harry Nicholson

24 1174193 Ashley Donaldson

Plymouth Lea
Chester Le S
Altrincham

British Summer Championships Male 200 Freestyle 13/14

Rank

19
20
21
22
23
24

Member

1167903

839574
1104842
1171519
1107211
1123175
1143247
1230242

978560
1151432
1196723
1114264
1111663

738618

951755
1265722

917581
1171362
1142999
1110422
1154455
1150384

928301
1122350

Name

Jacob Whittle

Tyriese Smith

George Smith

James Hart

Deen Ahmed

Elijah Kendrick
Michael Klimaszewski
Samuel Tucker

Calvin Fry

Henry Maw

Rory Quirk

Ryan Zhao

Ellis Cleworth

Joe Cooper

Joshua Shaw

Isaac Dodds

Samuel Ellis

Mason Bland
Barnaby Howarth-Osbo
Oliver Carless

Jack Haynes

Kaden Edwards
Hendrik Van der Leest

Ranked Club
Derventio

Co Liverpool
Ellesmere Co
Plymouth Lea
Solihull
Shiverers
Hatfield
Wycombe Dist
Millfield
Southport
Guildford Ct
Gates &Whick
Co Liverpool
teamipswich
Guildford Ct
Tigerslersey
Co Liverpool
KingstonHull
Sheffield C

Co Birm'ham
Wolv'hampton
Co Cardiff
Woking

Reuben Rowbotham-Ke Co Manch Aq

British Summer Championships Male 400 Freestyle 13/14

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Member
1167903
1143247

839574
1123175
1107211
1151432
1230242
1111663
1188307
1242396
1171362
1265722
1171519
1104842

738618
1110422

903253

Name

Jacob Whittle
Michael Klimaszewski
Tyriese Smith
Elijah Kendrick
Deen Ahmed
Henry Maw
Samuel Tucker
Ellis Cleworth
James McGregor
Thomas English
Mason Bland
Isaac Dodds
James Hart
George Smith
Joe Cooper
Oliver Carless
Max Adams

Ranked Club
Derventio
Hatfield

Co Liverpool
Shiverers
Solihull
Southport
Wycombe Dist
Co Liverpool
Perth City
Chester Le S
KingstonHull
Tigerslersey
Plymouth Lea
Ellesmere Co
teamipswich
Co Birm'ham
Co Salford

14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

56.96
56.98
57.09

Time

1:58.18
2:01.81
2:02.19
2:02.21
2:02.44
2:02.61
2:02.77
2:03.41
2:03.43
2:03.62
2:04.20
2:04.29
2:04.37
2:04.50
2:04.62
2:04.72
2:04.82
2:04.82
2:05.01
2:05.02
2:05.28
2:05.48
2:05.53
2:05.65

Time

4:14.15
4:17.09
4:18.37
4:18.88
4:19.75
4:19.86
4:20.40
4:20.83
4:21.57
4:21.71
4:21.78
4:21.85
4:22.19
4:22.58
4:23.01
4:23.36
4:23.70



18
19
20
21
22
23
24

1196723
1129688
1142999
1172112
1150384

971043

915460

Rory Quirk Guildford Ct

Samuel Ridgley Dulwich Dolp
Barnaby Howarth-Osbo Sheffield C
Noah Jameson Neal Killerwhales
Kaden Edwards Co Cardiff
Matej Bartos Barnet Copt
Matthew Woodhall Nova Cent'n

British Summer Championships Male 800 Freestyle 13/14

Rank
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Member
1123175
1230242
1265722

915460
1167903
1188307
1177573
1134472

903253

738618
1129688
1151432
1172112
1107211
1111663

930682
1158719

839574

Name Ranked Club
Elijah Kendrick Shiverers
Samuel Tucker Wycombe Dist
Isaac Dodds Tigerslersey
Matthew Woodhall Nova Cent'n
Jacob Whittle Derventio
James McGregor Perth City
Thomas Deffains Tigerslersey
Chester Leeming St Felix Sch
Max Adams Co Salford

Joe Cooper teamipswich
Samuel Ridgley Dulwich Dolp
Henry Maw Southport
Noah Jameson Neal Killerwhales
Deen Ahmed Solihull

Ellis Cleworth Co Liverpool
Daniel Cox Wycombe Dist
James Woods Middlesboro
Tyriese Smith Co Liverpool

British Summer Championships Male 1500

Rank

O 00 NO UL A WN -

RR R R R R R R R
0 NO UL WNRERO

Member
1188307
1123175
1167903
1143247
1230242
1171362

903253
862311
1108322
1129688
872428
862665
915460
1247231
1114899
930682
982774
1265722

Name Ranked Club
James McGregor Perth City
Elijah Kendrick Shiverers
Jacob Whittle Derventio

Michael Klimaszewski  Hatfield
Samuel Tucker Wycombe Dist

Mason Bland KingstonHull
Max Adams Co Salford
Liam Dawson Nova Cent'n
Joshua Weston Wycombe Dist
Samuel Ridgley Dulwich Dolp
Tyler Melbourne-Smith Warrington W
Oliver Taylor Co Manch Aq
Matthew Woodhall Nova Cent'n
Brandon Cartwright Bo Kirklees
Alexander Casey Co Leicester
Daniel Cox Wycombe Dist
Austin Johns Co Leicester

Isaac Dodds Tigerslersey

14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

4:24.47
4:24.74
4:24.95
4:25.15
4:25.48
4:26.20
4:26.50

Time

8:56.87
8:59.53
9:02.19
9:03.31
9:04.39
9:05.56
9:06.88
9:08.37
9:08.62
9:08.87
9:09.30
9:09.36
9:10.44
9:11.31
9:11.62
9:12.19
9:15.07
9:15.29

Time

16:51.26
17:03.56
17:10.04
17:14.44
17:15.37
17:18.40
17:19.10
17:19.53
17:24.12
17:24.71
17:25.30
17:26.10
17:28.50
17:29.12
17:30.00
17:31.70
17:31.91
17:36.59



British Summer Championships Male 50 Br

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
24
24

Member
1138789
1220335
1240076
1183544

908332
922405
1347310
1104842
946735
1160609
1167903
864249
980526
1134472
937567
968265
1100734
805701
1123175
1100957
913538
1165975
1149247
1119713
1119713

Name

James Quinn
Cameron Williams
Oliver Kettle
Jamie Littlefield
Harvey Freeman
Jacob Davis

Alan Szczasiuk
George Smith
Aneurin Davies
Toby Ranson
Jacob Whittle
Brandon Hotham
Jj Wilde

Chester Leeming
Michael Edwards
Louis Hayes
Farran Gregory

Matthew Debenham

Elijah Kendrick
Tony Anderson
Samuel Brookes
Nathan Holmes
Liam Murphy
Elliot Woodburn
Elliot Woodburn
Mihnea Totu

Ranked Club
St Ives
Dartmoor DA
Portsmouth N
Warrender Ba
Northampton
Atlantis

Poole
Ellesmere Co
Swansea Aq
Co Manch Aq
Derventio
Chesterfield
Putteridge

St Felix Sch
Mid Sussex
Sevenoaks
TauntonDeane
teamipswich
Shiverers

Co Glasgow
BelperMarlin
Preston
Bo'ness
Kendal

Kendal

Bo Newham

British Summer Championships Male 100 Breaststroke 13/14

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

14
15
16
17
18
19

Member

946735
1104842
1220335
1240076
1138789

908332

937567
1183544
1347310
1311710
1100734

922405

932797
1160609
1114264

864249
1186280
1123175
1167903

Name

Aneurin Davies
George Smith
Cameron Williams
Oliver Kettle
James Quinn
Harvey Freeman
Michael Edwards
Jamie Littlefield
Alan Szczasiuk
Jacob Hudson
Farran Gregory
Jacob Davis
Matthew Garrity
Toby Ranson
Ryan Zhao
Brandon Hotham
Jake Reynolds
Elijah Kendrick
Jacob Whittle

Ranked Club
Swansea Aq
Ellesmere Co
Dartmoor DA
Portsmouth N
St Ives
Northampton
Mid Sussex
Warrender Ba
Poole
Sevenoaks
TauntonDeane
Atlantis
Inverclyde

Co Manch Aq
Gates &Whick
Chesterfield
Horwich
Shiverers
Derventio

Age Time
14 30.81
14 31.11
14 31.42
14 31.46
14 31.92
14 31.94
14 31.97
14 32.08
14 32.15
14 32.35
14 324
14 325
14 32.54
14 32.63
14 32.67
14 32.69
14 32.76
14 32.82
14 32.94
14 32.96
14 33.01
14 33.04
14 33.07
13 331
13 33.1
13 331
Age Time
14 1:07.95
14 1:08.00
14 1:08.47
14 1:08.91
14 1:09.67
14 1:10.27
14 1:11.02
14 1:11.14
14 1:11.20
14 1:11.54
14 1:11.61
14 1:11.65
14 1:11.65
14 1:11.83
14 1:12.19
14 1:12.23
14 1:12.35
14 1:12.38
14 1:12.40



20
21
22
23

1188462 Emilio Paniagua-Gutierr Co Leeds

1165975

896661
1145362
1132884

Nathan Holmes
Jack Smith

Max Green
Olivier Vedrenne

Preston
Cockermouth
Haringey

Co Norwich

14
14
14
14
13

British Summer Championships Male 200 Breaststroke 13/14

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Member
946735
1104842
908332
1123175
1138789
1115159
1136670
1220335
937567
1186280
1311710
932797
1132884
1231284
969981
750484
922405
1100734
1188462
1198712
1114264
864249
964223
1143250

Name

Aneurin Davies
George Smith
Harvey Freeman
Elijah Kendrick
James Quinn
Harrison Jarvis
Conor Wright
Cameron Williams
Michael Edwards
Jake Reynolds
Jacob Hudson
Matthew Garrity
Olivier Vedrenne
David O'Loughlin
Christian Ryan
Rafe Dobson
Jacob Davis
Farran Gregory

Emilio Paniagua-Gutiert

Leon Campbell
Ryan Zhao
Brandon Hotham
Edward Pauling

Harvey Quiddington

Ranked Club
Swansea Aq
Ellesmere Co
Northampton
Shiverers

St Ives
Thurrock
Thanet Swim
Dartmoor DA
Mid Sussex
Horwich
Sevenoaks
Inverclyde

Co Norwich
Millfield
Tynedale

Co Milton K
Atlantis
TauntonDeane
Co Leeds
StirlingSwim
Gates &Whick
Chesterfield
Beckenham
Barnet Copt

British Summer Championships Male 50 Butterfly 13/14

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

15

Member
1241735
968265
1143247
1111663
978560
1171519
1233149
1167903
839574
930076
950180
1117232
974444
1347310
795960

Name
Sam Townsend
Louis Hayes

Michael Klimaszewski

Ellis Cleworth
Calvin Fry

James Hart
Alessandro Rioda
Jacob Whittle
Tyriese Smith
Cameron Travis
Cameron Gordon
Archie Evans
Samuel Wiles
Alan Szczasiuk
Sam Cornish

Ranked Club
Biggleswade
Sevenoaks
Hatfield

Co Liverpool
Millfield
Plymouth Lea
Harlow Pen
Derventio
Co Liverpool
Bridge O Don
Dumfries
Corby

Mid Sussex
Poole

Enfield Sq

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

1:12.53
1:12.61
1:12.62
1:12.73
1:12.73

Time

2:24.21
2:26.36
2:30.43
2:34.18
2:34.36
2:34.68
2:35.02
2:35.03
2:35.23
2:35.45
2:35.56
2:35.85
2:36.36
2:36.59
2:36.66
2:36.73
2:36.77
2:37.15
2:37.32
2:37.35
2:37.59
2:37.82
2:38.22
2:38.34

Time

26.85
27
27.15
27.29
27.3
27.31
27.37
27.38
27.5
27.51
27.58
27.65
27.88
27.88
27.91



16
17
18
19

22
23

942099
1240076
917581
1242396
1186280
1188307
964703
1145337
925307

Joshua Ellis
Oliver Kettle
Samuel Ellis
Thomas English
Jake Reynolds

James McGregor

Harry Nicholson
Gareth Davies
Isaac Ellis

Beckenham
Portsmouth N
Co Liverpool
Chester Le S
Horwich
Perth City
Chester Le S
Haringey
Seagulls SC

British Summer Championships Male 100 Butterfly 13/14

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Member
1171519
968265
1143247
978560
1230242
1167903
1111663
795960
950180
1188462
1145337
1123175
1265722
973449
1233149
961399
887370
1107113
1186280
974916
964703
915460
955175
913538

Name
James Hart
Louis Hayes

Michael Klimaszewski

Calvin Fry
Samuel Tucker
Jacob Whittle
Ellis Cleworth
Sam Cornish

Cameron Gordon
Emilio Paniagua-Gutierr

Gareth Davies
Elijah Kendrick
Isaac Dodds
Ben Shelton

Alessandro Rioda

Connor Walker

Antonio Rodriguez

Thomas Ogden
Jake Reynolds
Niall Connell
Harry Nicholson

Matthew Woodhall
Matthew Hargreaves

Samuel Brookes

Ranked Club
Plymouth Lea
Sevenoaks
Hatfield
Millfield
Wycombe Dist
Derventio

Co Liverpool
Enfield Sq
Dumfries

Co Leeds
Haringey
Shiverers
Tigerslersey
Co Leeds
Harlow Pen
Co Peterboro
Swansea Aq
Bishop Stort
Horwich

Co Coventry
Chester Le S
Nova Cent'n
Co Birm'ham
BelperMarlin

British Summer Championships Male 200 Butterfly 13/14

Rank

O 00 NOULL A WN -

=
= O

Member
1143247
1171519
1230242
1265722
1222001
1188307

961399
872428
1108322
887370
1151432

Name

Michael Klimaszewski

James Hart
Samuel Tucker
Isaac Dodds

Oskar Priesemann
James McGregor

Connor Walker

Tyler Melbourne-Smith

Joshua Weston

Antonio Rodriguez

Henry Maw

Ranked Club
Hatfield
Plymouth Lea
Wycombe Dist
Tigerslersey
Winchester
Perth City

Co Peterboro
Warrington W
Wycombe Dist
Swansea Aq
Southport

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
14

28.02
28.07

28.1
28.17
28.17
28.17
28.18
28.19
28.19

Time
59.63
59.84
59.85

1:00.21

1:00.42

1:00.62

1:00.75

1:01.16

1:01.58

1:01.64

1:01.67

1:01.79

1:01.82

1:01.86

1:02.06

1:02.67

1:02.68

1:02.74

1:02.80

1:02.89

1:02.97

1:02.99

1:03.09

1:03.10

Time

2:10.26
2:14.01
2:14.32
2:16.09
2:16.60
2:16.67
2:17.50
2:17.82
2:18.20
2:18.60
2:18.65



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

1184464
1111663
955175
1123175
908332
973449
1231284
795960
1188462
1240658
951320
941781
1145337

Nathan Bunkle

Ellis Cleworth
Matthew Hargreaves
Elijah Kendrick
Harvey Freeman

Ben Shelton

David O'Loughlin
Sam Cornish

Emilio Paniagua-Gutiertr
Cameron Creaney
Adam Strickland
William Baines
Gareth Davies

Harrogate

Co Liverpool
Co Birm'ham
Shiverers
Northampton
Co Leeds
Millfield
Enfield Sq

Co Leeds
Cumbernauld
Gates &Whick
Stockton
Haringey

British Summer Championships Male 50 Backstroke 13/14

Rank
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10
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12
13
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16
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British Summer Championships Male 100 Backstroke 13/14

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Member
1114264
1231284

981280
933660
1137584
964703
978560
968265
1171519
1111663
1167903
1355566
881194
1107113
928301
1117232
764962
1194133
1265722
1165975
1157535
930076
946122
1146976

Member
981280
933660
1265722
1137584
1114264

968265
1111663

Name

Ryan Zhao

David O'Loughlin
Jan Poulton

Toby Hill

Daniel Day

Harry Nicholson
Calvin Fry

Louis Hayes
James Hart

Ellis Cleworth
Jacob Whittle
Matthew Hall
Thomas Hemsley
Thomas Ogden
Hendrik Van der Leest
Archie Evans

Joe Overton

Ellis Stephenson
Isaac Dodds
Nathan Holmes
Aiden Symons-Brown
Cameron Travis
Dylan Morgan
Robbie Hemmings

Name

Jan Poulton
Toby Hill
Isaac Dodds
Daniel Day
Ryan Zhao
Louis Hayes
Ellis Cleworth

Ranked Club
Gates &Whick
Millfield
Wycombe Dist
Warrington W
Worcester
Chester Le S
Millfield
Sevenoaks
Plymouth Lea
Co Liverpool
Derventio
Millfield
Soundwell
Bishop Stort
Woking
Corby

Enfield Sq
Newport Pag
Tigerslersey
Preston
Devonport
Bridge O Don
Carmarthen
Poole

Ranked Club
Wycombe Dist
Warrington W
Tigerslersey
Worcester
Gates &Whick
Sevenoaks

Co Liverpool

14 2:18.84
14 2:18.89
14 2:19.22
14 2:19.47
14 2:19.88
14 2:19.91
14 2:19.97
14 2:20.00
14 2:20.33
14 2:20.37
14 2:20.39
13 2:20.48
14 2:20.83

Time
28.84
28.86
29.17
29.17
29.18
29.32
29.34
29.35
29.36
29.38

29.4
29.41
29.52

29.6

29.6
29.65
29.66
29.67
29.68
29.73
29.74

29.8
29.82
29.83

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Time

1:01.82
1:01.90
1:02.13
1:02.35
1:02.42
1:02.67
1:02.75

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14



8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

21
22
23
24

British Summer Championships Male 200 Backstroke 13/14

Rank

1117232
1355566
1134472
1235650
930076
1107113
964703
881194
1167903
1171519
1210589
764962
932467
928301
1194133
946122
1114930

Member
1265722
981280
1235650
1107113
1114264
928301
1137584
764962
1117232
933660
938504
1194133
915460
1167903
1146976
1210589
1134472
1111663
881194
1150384
1230242
964703
1188307
862665

Archie Evans
Matthew Hall
Chester Leeming
Hubert Gdaniec
Cameron Travis
Thomas Ogden
Harry Nicholson
Thomas Hemsley
Jacob Whittle
James Hart
Pietro Ubertalli
Joe Overton

Donatus Dragasius
Hendrik Van der Leest

Ellis Stephenson
Dylan Morgan
Naythan Aung

Name

Isaac Dodds
Jan Poulton
Hubert Gdaniec
Thomas Ogden
Ryan Zhao

Hendrik Van der Leest

Daniel Day

Joe Overton
Archie Evans
Toby Hill
Charles Hazell
Ellis Stephenson

Matthew Woodhall

Jacob Whittle
Robbie Hemmings
Pietro Ubertalli
Chester Leeming
Ellis Cleworth
Thomas Hemsley
Kaden Edwards
Samuel Tucker
Harry Nicholson
James McGregor
Oliver Taylor

Corby
Millfield

St Felix Sch
Plymouth Lea
Bridge O Don
Bishop Stort
Chester Le S
Soundwell
Derventio
Plymouth Lea
Natare W Lon
Enfield Sq
Camden Swiss
Woking
Newport Pag
Carmarthen
Colchester

Ranked Club
Tigerslersey
Wycombe Dist
Plymouth Lea
Bishop Stort
Gates &Whick
Woking
Worcester
Enfield Sq
Corby
Warrington W
Rushmoor Ryl
Newport Pag
Nova Cent'n
Derventio
Poole

Natare W Lon
St Felix Sch
Co Liverpool
Soundwell

Co Cardiff
Wycombe Dist
Chester Le S
Perth City

Co Manch Aq

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14

Age

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

British Summer Championships Male 200 Individual Medley 13/14

Rank

Member

Name

1 1167903 Jacob Whittle
2 1111663 Ellis Cleworth
3 1123175 Elijah Kendrick

Ranked Club
Derventio
Co Liverpool
Shiverers

Age

14
14
14

1:02.93
1:03.10
1:03.14
1:03.26
1:03.45
1:03.47
1:03.52
1:03.54
1:03.71
1:03.78
1:03.89
1:03.97
1:03.97
1:04.03
1:04.19
1:04.46
1:04.51

Time

2:12.33
2:12.34
2:14.95
2:15.25
2:16.41
2:16.53
2:16.60
2:16.76
2:16.88
2:17.07
2:17.37
2:17.49
2:17.76
2:18.18
2:18.21
2:18.22
2:18.24
2:18.97
2:19.01
2:19.12
2:19.16
2:19.91
2:20.04
2:20.05

Time

2:13.90
2:16.02
2:16.14



981280
1104842
978560
1265722
1171519
1114264
908332
1143247
933378
968265
946735
1230242
928301
1188307
896661
955092
1134472
1235650
915460
1150384
1188462

Jan Poulton

George Smith

Calvin Fry

Isaac Dodds

James Hart

Ryan Zhao

Harvey Freeman
Michael Klimaszewski
Rhys Davidson

Louis Hayes

Aneurin Davies
Samuel Tucker
Hendrik Van der Leest
James McGregor
Jack Smith

Evan Jones

Chester Leeming
Hubert Gdaniec
Matthew Woodhall
Kaden Edwards
Emilio Paniagua-Gutiert

Wycombe Dist
Ellesmere Co
Millfield
Tigerslersey
Plymouth Lea
Gates &Whick
Northampton
Hatfield

Team Luton
Sevenoaks
Swansea Aq
Wycombe Dist
Woking

Perth City
Cockermouth
Millfield

St Felix Sch
Plymouth Lea
Nova Cent'n
Co Cardiff

Co Leeds

14
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14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
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British Summer Championships Male 400 Individual Medley 13/14

Rank

Member
1265722
981280
1230242
1123175
1104842
946735
1167903
1150384
915460
1114899
1188307
1120589
908332
1142999
1143247
1171519
896661
738618
974916
862665
887370
872428
1122350
1177573

Name

Isaac Dodds

Jan Poulton

Samuel Tucker

Elijah Kendrick
George Smith
Aneurin Davies

Jacob Whittle

Kaden Edwards
Matthew Woodhall
Alexander Casey
James McGregor
Daniel Kennedy
Harvey Freeman
Barnaby Howarth-Osbo
Michael Klimaszewski
James Hart

Jack Smith

Joe Cooper

Niall Connell

Oliver Taylor

Antonio Rodriguez
Tyler Melbourne-Smith

Ranked Club
Tigerslersey
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Shiverers
Ellesmere Co
Swansea Aq
Derventio

Co Cardiff
Nova Cent'n
Co Leicester
Perth City

Co Leicester
Northampton
Sheffield C
Hatfield
Plymouth Lea
Cockermouth
teamipswich
Co Coventry
Co Manch Aq
Swansea Aq
Warrington W

Reuben Rowbotham-Ke Co Manch Aq

Thomas Deffains

Tigerslersey

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
14

2:16.55
2:16.64
2:17.25
2:17.65
2:18.00
2:18.05
2:18.59
2:18.74
2:19.13
2:19.19
2:19.26
2:19.34
2:19.54
2:19.60
2:19.81
2:19.98
2:20.08
2:20.39
2:20.75
2:20.78
2:20.79

Time

4:47.56
4:48.81
4:48.90
4:50.43
4:52.21
4:53.37
4:54.72
4:54.92
4:55.15
4:55.22
4:55.50
4:55.99
4:56.54
4:57.08
4:57.26
4:57.43
4:58.30
4:58.97
4:59.35
4:59.36
4:59.83
4:59.95
5:00.26
5:00.64



